FIRE CONTROL PLOWING UNIT FOR VANCE, GRANVILLE, AND PERSON 

COUNTIES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Natural and Economic Resources, in addition to all other appropriations, the sum of ninety 

thousand five hundred sixty-nine dollars ($90,569) for the fiscal year beginning on July 1, 

1977, and the sum of eleven thousand three hundred twenty-nine dollars ($11,329) for the fiscal 

year beginning on July 1, 1978. Said sums are to be expended for the purchase, maintenance, 

operation and expenses incident thereto, of a forest fire control plowing unit, as herein 

enumerated in Section 3. 

Sec. 2.  The forest fire control unit herein authorized is to be stationed in Granville